
Comparison of Districts Within the First Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

ME MA NH RI PR

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 671 3,228 1,308 718 2,106
Terminations 820 3,572 676 641 2,253

Pending 642 4,497 3,811 1,013 3,626

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year 2.1 -9.2 -10.3 -4.6 20.6
Over 2016 -25.9 -22.6 60.7 -13.1 -49.3

Number of Judgeships 3 13 3 3 7

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 26.4 7.0 0.0 19.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 224 248 436 239 301

Civil 139 187 335 174 109
Criminal
Felony 59 41 84 54 148
Supervised
Release
Hearings 26 20 17 12 43

Pending Cases 214 346 1,270 338 518

Weighted Filings ¹ 219 259 397 252 311

Terminations 273 275 225 214 322

Trials Completed 11 8 13 4 5

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 19.0 17.4 15.6 12.9 25.4

Civil ¹      9.6     12.2     10.8     10.8     17.1
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) - 37.5 - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
12
2.9

461
13.6

839
23.8

100
13.3

288
19.3

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.1 1.4 1.2 1.5 2.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 40.3 68.3 53.7 54.0 71.5
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 28.1 46.8 38.5 67.6 35.1

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Second Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

CT NY,N NY,E NY,S NY,W VT

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,358 2,235 8,467 13,273 3,445 525
Terminations 2,369 2,027 8,109 13,382 3,431 522

Pending 2,928 2,935 12,463 18,699 4,506 521

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -7.1 -4.4 13.2 0.8 -5.4 16.7
Over 2016 -13.7 -3.5 -3.0 2.0 22.9 -16.3

Number of Judgeships 8 5 15 28 4 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 28.2 12.0 24.0 34.7 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 295 447 564 474 861 263

Civil 226 342 483 410 659 151
Criminal
Felony 42 74 54 39 99 63
Supervised
Release
Hearings 27 30 27 25 104 49

Pending Cases 366 587 831 668 1,127 261

Weighted Filings ¹ 284 361 563 553 575 225

Terminations 296 405 541 478 858 261

Trials Completed 8 11 8 17 7 15

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 18.4 11.3 26.1 18.7 14.7 14.5

Civil ¹      8.9     10.2      7.9      5.7     14.1      6.9
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     33.7     48.0     49.3     32.5 - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
139
6.5

230
11.3

1,813
20.0

2,910
21.3

466
12.9

38
13.0

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.5 1.2 1.3 1.7 1.1 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 62.3 31.2 133.2 63.3 72.5 41.0
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 28.6 17.9 31.1 50.1 48.2 38.4

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Third Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

DE NJ PA,E PA,M PA,W VI

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,010 27,259 7,336 2,954 3,538 510
Terminations 2,090 11,092 7,037 2,847 3,166 357

Pending 2,387 62,799 9,959 3,962 3,894 1,523

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -0.5 31.6 -5.6 0.8 -3.8 59.9
Over 2016 38.4 181.8 -21.4 -11.6 3.8 47.4

Number of Judgeships 4 17 22 6 10 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 68.2 41.5 2.0 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 503 1,603 333 492 354 255

Civil 475 1,548 302 406 273 217
Criminal
Felony 22 45 23 74 74 34
Supervised
Release
Hearings 6 10 8 13 7 5

Pending Cases 597 3,694 453 660 389 762

Weighted Filings ¹ 956 1,166 311 455 357 -

Terminations 523 652 320 475 317 179

Trials Completed 17 4 4 21 15 18

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 15.2 11.7 21.5 23.8 19.1 17.7

Civil ¹      7.1      9.2      6.5      9.4      6.3      6.2
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     36.1     37.1     24.2     38.0 - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
280
12.7

12,575
20.5

1,617
18.9

304
11.0

89
3.9

177
28.4

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.2 1.0 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.5

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 52.6 141.7 54.7 55.0 44.1 147.0
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 41.2 39.0 46.7 32.6 27.4 44.6

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Fourth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

MD NC,E NC,M NC,W SC VA,E VA,W WV,N WV,S

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 4,233 2,825 1,733 2,036 5,300 4,322 1,586 1,204 1,215
Terminations 4,164 2,889 1,744 2,108 4,668 4,461 1,653 1,202 1,537

Pending 6,157 3,579 1,644 1,896 6,463 3,806 1,547 1,197 2,442

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -3.7 -9.1 -5.1 -9.3 3.4 -0.7 -9.6 -4.5 -12.3
Over 2016 -23.2 -13.6 -16.6 -9.6 -4.0 -14.6 -14.2 -4.0 -90.5

Number of Judgeships 10 4 4 5 10 11 4 3 5

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 423 706 433 407 530 393 397 401 243

Civil 351 430 263 250 423 296 292 217 167
Criminal
Felony 62 208 109 101 71 61 75 143 53
Supervised
Release
Hearings 10 68 62 56 36 35 30 42 23

Pending Cases 616 895 411 379 646 346 387 399 488

Weighted Filings ¹ 405 652 366 354 442 365 342 383 220

Terminations 416 722 436 422 467 406 413 401 307

Trials Completed 8 43 18 14 13 16 27 17 10

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 18.5 13.6 8.9 12.7 18.0 8.8 12.1 10.3 9.2

Civil ¹      8.9     10.5     10.6     10.3     10.0      6.5     11.1     10.6     14.9
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     43.8     59.7 - 27.5     35.8     24.9     29.9 - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
810
16.9

355
16.0

60
5.7

54
4.5

461
8.9

143
5.4

41
3.9

30
4.7

1,094
52.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 54.7 40.5 55.1 33.4 47.9 53.6 30.8 45.4 35.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 43.2 25.6 46.7 35.2 34.7 44.0 25.1 21.0 6.3

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."

Aire Technology Ltd. 
Ex. 2010 - Page 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Comparison of Districts Within the Fifth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

LA,E LA,M LA,W MS,N MS,S TX,N TX,E TX,S TX,W

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,498 956 4,317 866 2,000 7,765 4,554 16,272 12,481
Terminations 12,105 1,266 2,246 878 2,038 10,336 3,988 16,228 10,642

Pending 23,378 1,361 4,632 878 2,148 11,791 5,801 14,900 9,643

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -41.7 -8.7 100.0 -9.1 -14.7 -8.0 7.1 -0.6 -8.2
Over 2016 -85.3 -14.0 89.8 -9.1 -8.9 -0.5 -22.4 9.2 1.0

Number of Judgeships 12 3 7 3 6 12 8 19 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 208 319 617 289 333 647 569 856 960

Civil 183 270 562 227 253 477 402 313 332
Criminal
Felony 21 30 46 48 61 140 166 454 530
Supervised
Release
Hearings 5 19 8 14 19 30 1 90 98

Pending Cases 1,948 454 662 293 358 983 725 784 742

Weighted Filings ¹ 193 291 699 282 327 610 684 632 858

Terminations 1,009 422 321 293 340 861 499 854 819

Trials Completed 5 34 8 16 25 14 12 20 24

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 22.1 13.9 11.8 15.7 12.0 9.9 13.3 5.1 5.5

Civil ¹     24.9     18.1      8.6     10.7     11.2     19.4      8.1      8.8      8.0
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     23.1     34.9 - - 27.0     28.4     22.1     22.4     23.9

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
16,713

73.1
145
13.1

476
11.4

23
3.3

77
4.7

5,083
53.8

248
7.8

308
5.7

198
5.1

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.5 1.1 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.4 2.0 1.1 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 61.8 24.3 51.6 36.0 47.8 46.6 46.0 39.5 49.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 58.8 18.6 31.3 37.5 45.4 37.4 45.4 29.8 40.2

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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