Comparison of Districts Within the First Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

				ME	MA	NH	RI	PR
	Filings			671	3,228	1,308	718	2,106
	Terminations			820	3,572	676	641	2,253
Overall Caseload		Pendin	ıg	642	4,497	3,811	1,013	3,626
Statistics	Percent ( in Total F	ilings	Over Last Year	2.1	-9.2	-10.3	-4.6	20.6
	Current Y	ear/	Over 2016	-25.9	-22.6	60.7	-13.1	-49.3
		Number	of Judgeships	3	13	3	3	7
	Va	cant Judge	eship Months 1	0.0	26.4	7.0	0.0	19.0
			Total	224	248	436	239	301
			Civil	139	187	335	174	109
	Filings		Criminal Felony	59	41	84	54	148
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	26	20	17	12	43
Judgesinp	Pending Cases			214	346	1,270	338	518
		Veighted F		219	259	397	252	311
	Terminations			273	275	225	214	322
	Trials Completed			11	8	13	4	5
	From Criminal			19.0	17.4	15.6	12.9	25.4
Median Time	Filing to Disposition		Civil <sup>1</sup>	9.6	12.2	10.8	10.8	17.1
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup>			3.0	12.2	10.0	10.0	17.1
	(Civil Only)			-	37.5	-	-	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases			12	461	839	100	288
		ver 3 Year		2.9	13.6	23.8	13.3	19.3
Other		Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.4	1.2	1.5	2.2
	Jurors	Avg. Pres Jury Sele	ction	40.3	68.3	53.7	54.0	71.5
	54.5.6	Percent N or Challer	lot Selected nged	28.1	46.8	38.5	67.6	35.1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



 ${\bf Comparison\ of\ Districts\ Within\ the\ Second\ Circuit\ --12-Month\ Period\ Ending\ September\ 30,2021}$ 

				СТ	NY,N	NY,E	NY,S	NY,W	VT
		Filings	i	2,358	2,235	8,467	13,273	3,445	525
Overall Caseload Statistics		Terminati	ons	2,369	2,027	8,109	13,382	3,431	522
	Pending			2,928	2,935	12,463	18,699	4,506	521
	in Total F	Percent Change in Total Filings		-7.1	-4.4	13.2	0.8	-5.4	16.7
	Current Y	rear	Over 2016	-13.7	-3.5	-3.0	2.0	22.9	-16.3
		Number	of Judgeships	8	5	15	28	4	2
	Va	cant Judge	ship Months 1	28.2	12.0	24.0	34.7	0.0	0.0
			Total	295	447	564	474	861	263
			Civil	226	342	483	410	659	151
	Filiı	ings	Criminal Felony	42	74	54	39	99	63
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	27	30	27	25	104	49
ouugeomp	Pending Cases			366	587	831	668	1,127	261
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>			284	361	563	553	575	225
	Terminations			296	405	541	478	858	261
	Trials Completed			8	11	8	17	7	15
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	18.4	11.3	26.1	18.7	14.7	14.5
Time	Disposition	on	Civil <sup>1</sup>	8.9	10.2	7.9	5.7	14.1	6.9
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)			33.7	48.0	49.3	32.5	_	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>			139 6.5	230 11.3	1,813 20.0	2,910 21.3	466 12.9	38 13.0
Other		Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.2	1.3	1.7	1.1	1.3
	Jurors	Avg. Prese		62.3	31.2	133.2	63.3	72.5	41.0
	or Chal			28.6	17.9	31.1	50.1	48.2	38.4

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



Comparison of Districts Within the Third Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

				DE	NJ	PA,E	PA,M	PA,W	VI
	Filings			2,010	27,259	7,336	2,954	3,538	510
	Terminations			2,090	11,092	7,037	2,847	3,166	357
Overall Caseload Statistics		Pendin	g	2,387	62,799	9,959	3,962	3,894	1,523
	Percent Change in Total Filings		Over Last Year	-0.5	31.6	-5.6	0.8	-3.8	59.9
	Current Y	ear ear	Over 2016	38.4	181.8	-21.4	-11.6	3.8	47.4
		Number	of Judgeships	4	17	22	6	10	2
	Va	cant Judge	ship Months 1	0.0	68.2	41.5	2.0	0.0	0.0
			Total	503	1,603	333	492	354	255
			Civil	475	1,548	302	406	273	217
	Fil	Filings	Criminal Felony	22	45	23	74	74	34
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	6	10	8	13	7	5
Juugesiiip	Pending Cases			597	3,694	453	660	389	762
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>			956	1,166	311	455	357	-
		Terminati	ons	523	652	320	475	317	179
	Trials Completed			17	4	4	21	15	18
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	15.2	11.7	21.5	23.8	19.1	17.7
Time		Disposition		7.1	9.2	6.5	9.4	6.3	6.2
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)			36.1	37.1	24.2	38.0	-	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>			280 12.7	12,575 20.5	1,617 18.9	304 11.0	89 3.9	177 28.4
Other	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.2	1.0	1.2	1.5	1.6	1.5
	Jurors	Avg. Present for Jury Selection Percent Not Selected or Challenged		52.6	141.7	54.7	55.0	44.1	147.0
				41.2	39.0	46.7	32.6	27.4	44.6

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



### Comparison of Districts Within the Fourth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

				MD	NC,E	NC,M	NC,W	sc	VA,E	VA,W	WV,N	wv,s
	Filings		4,233	2,825	1,733	2,036	5,300	4,322	1,586	1,204	1,215	
		Terminat	ions	4,164	2,889	1,744	2,108	4,668	4,461	1,653	1,202	1,537
Overall Caseload		Pendir	ng	6,157	3,579	1,644	1,896	6,463	3,806	1,547	1,197	2,442
Statistics	Percent C		Over Last Year	-3.7	-9.1	-5.1	-9.3	3.4	-0.7	-9.6	-4.5	-12.3
	Current Y		Over 2016	-23.2	-13.6	-16.6	-9.6	-4.0	-14.6	-14.2	-4.0	-90.5
		Number	of Judgeships	10	4	4	5	10	11	4	3	5
	Vac		eship Months <sup>1</sup>	5.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	16.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
		Jane Jaag	Total	423	706	433	407	530	393	397	401	243
			Civil	351	430	263	250	423	296	292	217	167
			Criminal	331	430	203	230	425	230	292	217	107
	Fili	ngs	Felony	62	208	109	101	71	61	75	143	53
Actions per			Supervised Release	10	68	62	56	36	35	30	42	23
Judgeship			Hearings									
	Pending Cases		616	895	411	379	646	346	387	399	488	
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>		405	652	366	354	442	365	342	383	220	
	Terminations			416	722	436	422	467	406	413	401	307
	Trials Completed		8	43	18	14	13	16	27	17	10	
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	18.5	13.6	8.9	12.7	18.0	8.8	12.1	10.3	9.2
Time	Disposition	n	Civil <sup>1</sup>	8.9	10.5	10.6	10.3	10.0	6.5	11.1	10.6	14.9
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)		43.8	59.7	_	27.5	35.8	24.9	29.9	_	_	
	N	Number (and %)										
		of Civil Cases			355	60	54	461	143	41	30	1,094
		ver 3 Yea		16.9	16.0	5.7	4.5	8.9	5.4	3.9	4.7	52.2
Other	of F	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case		1.5	1.2	1.2	1.2	1.9	1.2	1.5	1.8	1.3
		Avg. Pres							<b>-0</b> 6			o = -
	I Jurors +	Jury Sele		54.7	40.5	55.1	33.4	47.9	53.6	30.8	45.4	35.6
		Percent N or Challe	Not Selected nged	43.2	25.6	46.7	35.2	34.7	44.0	25.1	21.0	6.3

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



### Comparison of Districts Within the Fifth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending September 30, 2021

				LA,E	LA,M	LA,W	MS,N	MS,S	TX,N	TX,E	TX,S	TX,W
	Filings		2,498	956	4,317	866	2,000	7,765	4,554	16,272	12,481	
		Terminati	ons	12,105	1,266	2,246	878	2,038	10,336	3,988	16,228	10,642
Overall Caseload		Pendin	g	23,378	1,361	4,632	878	2,148	11,791	5,801	14,900	9,643
Statistics	Percent 0	Change	Over									
	in Total F		Last Year	-41.7	-8.7	100.0	-9.1	-14.7	-8.0	7.1	-0.6	-8.2
	Current Y	ear	Over 2016	-85.3	-14.0	89.8	-9.1	-8.9	-0.5	-22.4	9.2	1.0
			of Judgeships	12	3	7	3	6	12	8	19	13
	Va	cant Judge	ship Months 1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	7.1
			Total	208	319	617	289	333	647	569	856	960
			Civil	183	270	562	227	253	477	402	313	332
	Fil	ings	Criminal	04	20	40	40	61	140	400	454	520
	30		Felony Supervised	21	30	46	48	01	140	166	454	530
Actions per			Release									
Judgeship			Hearings	5	19	8	14	19	30	1	90	98
	Pending Cases		1,948	454	662	293	358	983	725	784	742	
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>		193	291	699	282	327	610	684	632	858	
	Terminations			1,009	422	321	293	340	861	499	854	819
	Trials Completed		5	34	8	16	25	14	12	20	24	
	From		Criminal	00.4	40.0	44.0	45.7	40.0	0.0	40.0	- 4	
Median Time	Filing to Disposition	n .	Felony	22.1	13.9	11.8	15.7	12.0	9.9	13.3	5.1	5.5
(Months)		Olvii		24.9	18.1	8.6	10.7	11.2	19.4	8.1	8.8	8.0
( /	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)		23.1	34.9	_	_	27.0	28.4	22.1	22.4	23.9	
	١	Number (and %)										
		of Civil Ca		16,713 73.1	145 13.1	476 11.4	23 3.3	77 4.7	5,083 53.8	248 7.8	308 5.7	198 5.1
		ver 3 Year Average Nu		73.1	13.1	11.4	3.3	4.7	55.6	7.0	5.7	5.1
0.1		elony Defe										
Other		Filed per (	Case	1.5	1.1	1.3	1.4	1.2	1.4	2.0	1.1	1.2
		Avg. Present for Jury Selection		61.8	24.3	51.6	36.0	47.8	46.6	46.0	39.5	49.6
	Jurors	-	ot Selected	01.0	24.0	51.0	50.0	77.0	70.0	40.0	55.5	75.0
	or Challen			58.8	18.6	31.3	37.5	45.4	37.4	45.4	29.8	40.2

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



# DOCKET

## Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

